IIT (5-18,4-12 NACC) -vs- Wis. Lutheran (19-4,14-2 NACC)
02/07/24 at Time of Grace Center, Wauwatosa, WI

_I?_ate: (;2637{) I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 7:

Attendance: 315 1T 24 42 66
Site: Time of Grace Center, Wauwatosa, WI Wis. Lutheran 52 41 93

Referees: Jon Rohr, Jacob Budnik, Joe Theisen

IIT 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Teklegergis,Tomas * 28 8-9 3-4 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 4 0 1 20
25 Veon,Andrew - 35 6-9 1-1 3-3 1-5 6 1 1 3 0 1 16
30 Carter,Garrison * 32 5-15 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 10
11 Iguade,Joshua % 29 2-5 0-1 3-6 1-4 5 3 2 3 3 0 7
23  Mohamed,Furkan * 15 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
24  Price,Desmond 21 3-7 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 4 3 0 2 6
05 Walsh,Owen 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
21 Murphy,Rodney 18 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 1 1 2 0 1
03 Vortes,DeAndre 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Blanchard,Patrick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Mayer,Peter 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-55 4-14 10-17 5-26 31 16 15 19 5 6 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-27 29.63% 0-5 0.00% 8-12 66.67%
Second Half 18-28 64.29% 4-9 44.44% 2-5 40.00%
Total 26-55 47.3% 4-14 28.6% 10-17 58.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0
Wis. Lutheran 93
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Broeckel,Ryan * 35 8-11 1-3 4-7 0-7 7 2 4 0 0 3 21
20 Goetz,Grayson & 34 7-13 2-5 1-2 2-5 7 1 6 4 0 0o 17
02 Stoltz,Jacob * 28 5-13 3-9 1-2 1-1 2 1 6 1 0 2 14
01 Hefle,Jacob = 26 3-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 4 8
04 Vos,A] * 22 2-6 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 4 7
12 Chisom,Ja'Quell 10 3-4 3-3 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 12
15 Howard,Noah 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
34 Lubbers,Ben 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
03  Hill,Dom 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 0 2
13  Ziebell,Sam 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Wagner,Austin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 Albers,Ephraim 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Robaidek,Carson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Schwichtenberg,Isaiah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Biesterfeld,Cole 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Luebke,Nathaniel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Wiles,Noah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-60 13-30 14-21 5-27 32 15 21 11 0 14 93
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-31 61.29% 9-18 50.00% 5-8 62.50%
Second Half 14-29 48.28% 4-12 33.33% 9-13 69.23%

Total 33-60 55.0% 13-30 43.3% 14-21 66.7%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: IIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis. Lutheran

19:43 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by GOETZ,GRAYSON
o= ASSIST by BROECKEL,RYAN

TURNOVER by IGUADE,JOSHUA 19:11

18:53 MISS JUMPER by GOETZ,GRAYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS --
TURNOVER by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS 18:33

18:33 STEAL by STOLTZ,JACOB

18:27 0-5 H5 GOOD LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS(in the paint) 18:06 2-5 H3

17:49 2-8 H6 GOOD 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
-- ASSIST by GOETZ,GRAYSON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:45
TURNOVER by MOHAMED,FURKAN 17:43
17:39 MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,FURKAN --
TURNOVER by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS 17:32
17:32 STEAL by STOLTZ,JACOB
17:26 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,GRAYSON
16:59 2-13 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
-- ASSIST by GOETZ,GRAYSON
GOOD LAYUP by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS(in the paint) 16:35 4-13  HO9
ASSIST by IGUADE,JOSHUA --
16:09 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STOLTZ,JACOB

16:01 FOUL by STOLTZ,JACOB
SUB OUT by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS 16:01
SUB IN by VORTES,DEANDRE 16:01
MISS JUMPER by VEON,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
15:28 4-18 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
-- ASSIST by BROECKEL,RYAN

TURNOVER by CARTER,GARRISON 15:10
15:10 STEAL by VOS,AJ
FOUL by VORTES,DEANDRE 15:06
15:06 MISS FT by VOS,Al(fastbreak)
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by IGUADE,JOSHUA 15:06
SUB IN by MURPHY,RODNEY 15:06
15:06 4-19 H 15 GOOD FT by VOS,A](fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MOHAMED,FURKAN 14:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,GRAYSON
14:45 TURNOVER by GOETZ,GRAYSON
STEAL by VEON,ANDREW 14:45
14:42 FOUL by GOETZ,GRAYSON
GOOD FT by MOHAMED,FURKAN(fastbreak) 14:42 5-19 H 14
GOOD FT by MOHAMED, FURKAN(fastbreak) 14:42 6-19 H13

14:15 6-21 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STOLTZ,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by VORTES,DEANDRE 14:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
13:49 6-24 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BROECKEL,RYAN
-- ASSIST by STOLTZ,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by VEON,ANDREW 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by MURPHY,RODNEY 13:17
13:17 SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB



SUB OUT by MOHAMED, FURKAN
SUB OUT by VEON,ANDREW
SUB IN by WALSH,OWEN

SUB IN by IGUADE,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GARRISON

GOOD JUMPER by WALSH,OWEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VORTES,DEANDRE

GOOII)) LAYUP by CARTER,GARRISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by VORTES,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON

SUB OUT by VORTES,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by CARTER,GARRISON

SUB IN by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS

SUB IN by VEON,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by IGUADE,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALSH,OWEN

BLOCK by MURPHY,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by IGUADE,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by MURPHY,RODNEY

SUB IN by PRICE,DESMOND

MISS JUMPER by WALSH,OWEN
FOUL by TEKLEGERGIS,TOMAS
SUB OUT by WALSH,OWEN

SUB IN by CARTER,GARRISON
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,DESMOND
MISS JUMPER by IGUADE,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS

MISS FT by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS

STEAL by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS
MISS DUNK by CARTER,GARRISON(in the paint)

8-24

10-24 H 14

10-26
12-26

H 16
H 14

14-26 H 12

14-28 H 14

15-28 H 13

SUB OUT by VOS,A]
SUB IN by HILL,DOM
SUB IN by WAGNER,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by BROECKEL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HILL,DOM

TURNOVER by HILL,DOM

MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by GOETZ,GRAYSON

TURNOVER by STOLTZ,JACOB
SUB OUT by GOETZ,GRAYSON
SUB IN by HOWARD,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,DOM

GOOD JUMPER by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HILL,DOM

SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB

SUB OUT by WAGNER,AUSTIN

SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB

SUB IN by VOS,A]

REBOUND DEF by HILL,DOM

SUB OUT by HILL,DOM

SUB IN by GOETZ,GRAYSON

MISS 3PTR by GOETZ,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB

FOUL by HEFLE,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,GRAYSON
TURNOVER by GOETZ,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by VOS,AJ



REBOUND DEF by CARTER,GARRISON
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,DESMOND
REBOUND OFF by VEON,ANDREW

GOOD FT by VEON,ANDREW

SUB OUT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB IN by MOHAMED, FURKAN
GOOD FT by VEON,ANDREW
FOUL by CARTER,GARRISON

TURNOVER by PRICE,DESMOND

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON

FOUL by MOHAMED,FURKAN

SUB OUT by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS
SUB OUT by MOHAMED, FURKAN
SUB OUT by PRICE,DESMOND
SUB IN by VORTES,DEANDRE

SUB IN by WALSH,OWEN

SUB IN by MURPHY,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,RODNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by VORTES,DEANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,RODNEY

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VORTES,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by VORTES,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by WALSH,OWEN

SUB OUT by CARTER,GARRISON
SUB IN by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS
SUB IN by IGUADE,JOSHUA

SUB IN by MOHAMED, FURKAN
FOUL by MOHAMED,FURKAN

GOOD FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by MOHAMED, FURKAN
SUB IN by PRICE,DESMOND
GOOD FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA

06:

05:
05:

05:

05:

05:

04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

02
55
37

30

17

05

45
34
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
11
11
11
58
58
58
58
58
44

16-28

17-28

17-29

17-31

17-34

17-36

17-37
17-38

18-38

19-38
19-40

H12

H11

H12

H17

H 19

H 20
H 21

H 20

H 19
H 21

MISS 3PTR by VOS,AJ]

FOUL by VOS,A]

SUB OUT by VOS,AJ

SUB OUT by HOWARD,NOAH
SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB
SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN

MISS FT by GOETZ,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GOETZ,GRAYSON

STEAL by HEFLE,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by LUBBERS,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEFLE,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by HEFLE,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,GRAYSON
GOOD 3PTR by LUBBERS,BEN
ASSIST by STOLTZ,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by LUBBERS,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by GOETZ,GRAYSON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB
SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

GOOD FT by BROECKEL,RYAN
GOOD FT by BROECKEL,RYAN
FOUL by BROECKEL,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by VEON,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,RODNEY

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,RODNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IGUADE,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,DESMOND

FOUL by IGUADE,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by IGUADE,JOSHUA

GOOD JUMPER by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS
ASSIST by MURPHY,RODNEY

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DESMOND(in the paint)
ASSIST by IGUADE,JOSHUA

MISS FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA

MISS FT by MURPHY,RODNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB IN by CARTER,GARRISON
GOOD FT by MURPHY,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by VEON,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON(in the paint)

BLOCK by MURPHY,RODNEY

VISITORS: IIT

03:14

03:08

03:03
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:37
02:37
02:28

02:11

01:51

01:39
01:27
01:15
01:15

01:15
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:37

00:21

00:14
00:14

19-41 H 22

19-44 H 25

21-44 H 23

21-47 H 26

23-47 H24

23-50 H 27

24-50 H 26

REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

MISS FT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

STEAL by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
GOOD 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
ASSIST by BROECKEL,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
ASSIST by GOETZ,GRAYSON

GOOD 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
FOUL by BROECKEL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
TURNOVER by GOETZ,GRAYSON
SUB OUT by BROECKEL,RYAN

SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN

SUB IN by VOS,AJ

SUB IN by LUEBKE,NATHANIEL
FOUL by VOS,AJ

MISS 3PTR by GOETZ,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by LUEBKE,NATHANIEL
MISS LAYUP by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GOETZ,GRAYSON

00:08 24-52 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by GOETZ,GRAYSON(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis. Lutheran

SUB OUT by MURPHY,RODNEY

SUB OUT by PRICE,DESMOND

SUB IN by IGUADE,JOSHUA

SUB IN by MOHAMED,FURKAN

GOOD 3PTR by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS
ASSIST by VEON,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:46

19:34

27-52 H 25

SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
SUB OUT by LUEBKE,NATHANIEL
SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB

SUB IN by BROECKEL,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB



MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GARRISON 19:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN

18:57 MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,GARRISON --
GOOD LAYUP by VEON,ANDREW(in the paint) 18:39 29-52 H 23

18:08 MISS JUMPER by GOETZ,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA =
TURNOVER by VEON,ANDREW 17:47

17:47 STEAL by HEFLE,JACOB

17:39 MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by VEON,ANDREW =
GOOD 3PTR by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS 17:13 32-52 H20
ASSIST by MOHAMED,FURKAN =
FOUL by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS 16:54

16:54 32-53 H21 GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB

16:54 MISS FT by STOLTZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED, FURKAN =
TURNOVER by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS 16:42

16:42 STEAL by VOS,AJ
FOUL by VEON,ANDREW 16:42

16:33 MISS LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)
BLOCK by IGUADE,JOSHUA 16:33

o= REBOUND OFF by GOETZ,GRAYSON
FOUL by IGUADE,JOSHUA 16:29
16:29 32-54 H 22 GOOD FT by VOS,A]
16:29 32-55 H 23 GOOD FT by VOS,A]

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:25
TURNOVER by CARTER,GARRISON 16:03

16:03 STEAL by HEFLE,JACOB

15:50 32-57 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by HEFLE,JACOB(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by VEON,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:30 34-57 H23

15:23 MISS LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by IGUADE,JOSHUA 15:23
REBOUND DEF by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS --
MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,FURKAN(in the paint) 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GOETZ,GRAYSON
14:58 34-59 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)

14:47 SUB OUT by VOS,AJ
14:47 SUB IN by HILL,DOM

SUB OUT by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS 14:47

SUB OUT by MOHAMED, FURKAN 14:47

SUB IN by MURPHY,RODNEY 14:47

SUB IN by PRICE,DESMOND 14:47
14:47 SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB
14:47 SUB IN by VOS,AJ

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON(in the paint) 14:35 36-59 H 23
14:16 MISS 3PTR by BROECKEL,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,DOM

14:10 MISS LAYUP by VOS,AJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VOS,A]
14:07 36-61 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by VOS,Al(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PRICE,DESMOND 14:01
14:01 STEAL by VOS,AJ]
13:57 36-63 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by VOS,A]
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GARRISON(in the paint) 13:48
== REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
13:38 36-65 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GOETZ,GRAYSON
13:29 SUB OUT by VOS,A]
13:29 SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN
SUB OUT by VEON,ANDREW 13:29



SUB IN by WALSH,OWEN

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,DESMOND(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,DESMOND

TURNOVER by PRICE,DESMOND

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,RODNEY

GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,OWEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,GARRISON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB IN by VEON,ANDREW
FOUL by WALSH,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by VEON,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by VEON,ANDREW
ASSIST by PRICE,DESMOND

STEAL by PRICE,DESMOND

GOOII)) JUMPER by PRICE,DESMOND(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by MURPHY,RODNEY
SUB OUT by CARTER,GARRISON
SUB IN by VORTES,DEANDRE
SUB IN by IGUADE,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by VORTES,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by VORTES,DEANDRE
SUB IN by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS
TURNOVER by IGUADE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by WALSH,OWEN

SUB IN by CARTER,GARRISON

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GARRISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRICE,DESMOND

MISS 3PTR by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,DESMOND

MISS FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by IGUADE,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by IGUADE,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DESMOND(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,GARRISON

13:29
13:06
13:01
13:01
12:51

12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:32

12:14
12:03
12:03

11:59
11:48
11:26
11:26
11:26
11:26
11:26
11:06
10:57
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:35
10:35
10:35
10:15

09:55
09:43
09:43
09:32

08:58
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:42

08:36

38-65

38-66

41-66

43-66
43-68

43-70

43-73

45-73

45-76

46-76

48-76

H 27

H 28

H 25

H 23
H 25

H 27

H 30

H 28

H 31

H 30

H 28

STEAL by BROECKEL,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by GOETZ,GRAYSON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB
SUB IN by HOWARD,NOAH

GOOD FT by BROECKEL,RYAN
SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN

SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
MISS FT by BROECKEL,RYAN

TURNOVER by HILL,DOM

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NOAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROECKEL,RYAN
FOUL by HILL,DOM

REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by GOETZ,GRAYSON(in the paint)
FOUL by HOWARD,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,NOAH
ASSIST by GOETZ,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by GOETZ,GRAYSON
SUB IN by WAGNER,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
ASSIST by WAGNER,AUSTIN

FOUL by HOWARD,NOAH
SUB OUT by BROECKEL,RYAN
SUB IN by ALBERS,EPHRAIM
FOUL by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

MISS 3PTR by HILL,DOM



08:26 TURNOVER by WAGNER,AUSTIN
GOOD DUNK by IGUADE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 08:15 50-76 H 26
ASSIST by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS =

08:01 TURNOVER by HILL,DOM
STEAL by CARTER,GARRISON 08:01
GOOD LAYUP by VEON,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)  07:55 52-76 H 24
ASSIST by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS =

07:55 FOUL by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
GOOD FT by VEON,ANDREW(fastbreak) 07:55 53-76 H 23
FOUL by IGUADE,JOSHUA 07:48
07:48 53-77 H24 GOOD FT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by IGUADE,JOSHUA 07:48
SUB IN by MURPHY,RODNEY 07:48
07:48 53-78 H25 GOOD FT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(fastbreak)
07:48 SUB OUT by WAGNER,AUSTIN
07:48 SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS(in the paint) 07:37 55-78 H 23
FOUL by CARTER,GARRISON 07:31
07:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by PRICE,DESMOND 07:25

07:25 55-79 H 24 GOOD FT by HILL,DOM
07:25 55-80 H 25 GOOD FT by HILL,DOM

07:10 FOUL by HILL,DOM
GOOD JUMPER by VEON,ANDREW(in the paint) 06:57 57-80 H 23

06:46 TURNOVER by HOWARD,NOAH
STEAL by CARTER,GARRISON 06:46
GOOD DUNK by CARTER,GARRISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:42 59-80 H 21

06:27 TURNOVER by HOWARD,NOAH
STEAL by PRICE,DESMOND 06:27

GOOD LAYUP by VEON,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:23 61-80 H 19
ASSIST by PRICE,DESMOND --

06:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:23 SUB OUT by HILL,DOM
06:23 SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
06:23 SUB OUT by HOWARD,NOAH
06:23 SUB OUT by ALBERS,EPHRAIM
06:23 SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN
06:23 SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB
06:23 SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB
06:23 SUB IN by VOS,AJ
06:23 SUB IN by GOETZ,GRAYSON
06:23 SUB IN by BROECKEL,RYAN
SUB OUT by VEON,ANDREW 06:23
SUB OUT by CARTER,GARRISON 06:23
SUB IN by WALSH,OWEN 06:23
SUB IN by IGUADE,JOSHUA 06:23
06:13 MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by IGUADE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HEFLE,JACOB
FOUL by WALSH,OWEN 05:46
SUB OUT by WALSH,OWEN 05:46
SUB OUT by MURPHY,RODNEY 05:46
SUB IN by VEON,ANDREW 05:46
SUB IN by CARTER,GARRISON 05:46
05:46 61-81 H20 GOOD FT by BROECKEL,RYAN
05:46 MISS FT by BROECKEL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,DESMOND --
GOOD 3PTR by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS 05:24 64-81 H 17
04:59 64-83 H 19 GOOD DUNK by VOS,A](in the paint)
== ASSIST by GOETZ,GRAYSON
TURNOVER by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS 04:41



FOUL by TEKLEGERGIS,TOMAS

REBOUND DEF by VEON,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GARRISON

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,DESMOND
GOOD JUMPER by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS
ASSIST by PRICE,DESMOND

TURNOVER by VEON,ANDREW

BLOCK by IGUADE,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by VEON,ANDREW
TURNOVER by VEON,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,DESMOND

SUB OUT by TEKLEGERGIS, TOMAS
SUB OUT by IGUADE,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by PRICE,DESMOND
SUB OUT by VEON,ANDREW

SUB OUT by CARTER,GARRISON
SUB IN by WALSH,OWEN

SUB IN by BLANCHARD,PATRICK
SUB IN by MURPHY,RODNEY

SUB IN by MOHAMED,FURKAN
SUB IN by MAYER,PETER

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,RODNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MURPHY,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,RODNEY

MISS FT by MAYER,PETER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MAYER,PETER

TURNOVER by BLANCHARD,PATRICK

66-83 H 17

66-86 H 20

66-88 H 22

66-91 H 25

66-93 H 27

STEAL by BROECKEL,RYAN

MISS FT by BROECKEL,RYAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by STOLTZ,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by GOETZ,GRAYSON
REBOUND OFF by STOLTZ,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
ASSIST by STOLTZ,JACOB

STEAL by BROECKEL,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by VOS,Al(in the paint)

STEAL by VOS,AJ]

GOOII)) LAYUP by GOETZ,GRAYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HEFLE,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by VOS,A]
TURNOVER by GOETZ,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by GOETZ,GRAYSON
ASSIST by STOLTZ,JACOB

STEAL by HEFLE,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by VOS,A](in the paint)

FOUL by VOS,A]

SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB

SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB

SUB OUT by VOS,A]

SUB OUT by GOETZ,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by BROECKEL,RYAN

SUB IN by ROBAIDEK,CARSON

SUB IN by SCHWICHTENBERG,ISAIA
SUB IN by ZIEBELL,SAM

SUB IN by BIESTERFELD,COLE

SUB IN by WILES,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by ROBAIDEK,CARSON
GOOD LAYUP by ZIEBELL,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILES,NOAH



